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Region Mailedout Yes No Blank Spoilt %Yes %No Turnout %Turnout
Aberdeen,	The	University	of 618 162 116 0 0 58.27 41.73 278 44.98
Abertay	Dundee,	The	University	of 100 20 13 0 0 60.61 39.39 33 33.00
Aberystwyth	University 401 47 56 0 0 45.63 54.37 103 25.69
Anglia	Ruskin	University 322 68 28 0 0 70.83 29.17 96 29.81
Arts	University	Bournemouth 54 13 6 0 0 68.42 31.58 19 35.19
Aston	University 305 66 74 1 0 47.14 52.86 141 46.23
Bangor	University 416 90 66 0 0 57.69 42.31 156 37.50
Bath	Spa	University 230 61 38 1 0 61.62 38.38 100 43.48
Bath,	University	of 668 201 94 0 0 68.14 31.86 295 44.16
Birkbeck	College,	University	of	London 528 151 70 1 0 68.33 31.67 222 42.05
Birmingham,	The	University	of 1152 412 128 0 0 76.30 23.70 540 46.88
Bishop	Grosseteste	University 42 9 4 0 0 69.23 30.77 13 30.95
Bolton,	The	University	of 131 17 9 0 0 65.38 34.62 26 19.85
Bournemouth	University 362 110 51 0 0 68.32 31.68 161 44.48
Bradford,	University	of 345 96 57 2 0 62.75 37.25 155 44.93
Bristol,	University	of 1478 487 189 1 0 72.04 27.96 677 45.81
Brunel	University 371 90 38 1 0 70.31 29.69 129 34.77
Buckinghamshire	New	University 93 15 19 0 0 44.12 55.88 34 36.56
Canterbury	Christ	Church	University 361 60 37 2 0 61.86 38.14 99 27.42
Cardiff	Metropolitan	University 249 51 23 0 0 68.92 31.08 74 29.72
Cardiff	University 1369 408 195 0 0 67.66 32.34 603 44.05
Central	Lancashire,	University	of 619 185 88 1 0 67.77 32.23 274 44.26
Chester,	University	of 311 80 33 1 0 70.80 29.20 114 36.66
Chichester,	University	of 133 20 20 0 0 50.00 50.00 40 30.08
City,	University	of	London 582 191 83 1 0 69.71 30.29 275 47.25
Courtauld	Institute	of	Art 37 16 5 0 0 76.19 23.81 21 56.76
Coventry	University 547 119 46 0 0 72.12 27.88 165 30.16
Cumbria,	University	of 225 28 37 0 0 43.08 56.92 65 28.89
De	Montfort	University 497 123 52 2 0 70.29 29.71 177 35.61
Derby,	University	of 332 48 28 1 0 63.16 36.84 77 23.19
Dundee,	The	University	of 441 110 69 0 0 61.45 38.55 179 40.59
Durham	University 992 286 144 2 0 66.51 33.49 432 43.55
East	London,	University	of 302 85 23 0 0 78.70 21.30 108 35.76
Edge	Hill	University 368 63 31 0 0 67.02 32.98 94 25.54
Edinburgh	Napier	University 21 2 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 2 9.52
Edinburgh,	University	of 1877 598 232 2 0 72.05 27.95 832 44.33
Exeter,	University	of 908 285 125 0 0 69.51 30.49 410 45.15
Falmouth	University 108 27 6 0 0 81.82 18.18 33 30.56
Glasgow	Caledonian	University 274 76 24 0 0 76.00 24.00 100 36.50
Glasgow	School	of	Art 121 35 6 1 0 85.37 14.63 42 34.71
Glasgow,	University	of 1374 391 211 2 0 64.95 35.05 604 43.96
Gloucestershire,	University	of 212 43 24 0 0 64.18 35.82 67 31.60
Glyndwr	University 80 5 8 0 0 38.46 61.54 13 16.25
Goldsmiths,	University	of	London 728 276 61 1 0 81.90 18.1 338 46.4
Harper	Adams	University 84 9 15 0 0 37.50 62.50 24 28.57
Heriot-Watt	University 373 162 77 0 0 67.78 32.22 239 64.08
Hertfordshire,	University	of 526 113 61 0 0 64.94 35.06 174 33.08
Huddersfield,	The	University	of 400 135 64 2 0 67.84 32.16 201 50.25
Hull,	The	University	of 601 141 108 0 0 56.63 43.37 249 41.43

ARE YOU PREPARED TO TAKE INDUSTRIAL ACTION CONSISTING OF 
STRIKE ACTION?



Keele	University 437 113 70 0 0 61.75 38.25 183 41.88
Kent,	The	University	of 907 273 113 1 0 70.73 29.27 387 42.67
King's	College	London 1358 425 122 0 0 77.70 22.30 547 40.28
Kingston	University 402 89 35 1 0 71.77 28.23 125 31.09
Lancaster,	University	of 795 248 108 1 0 69.66 30.34 357 44.91
Leeds	Arts	University 53 24 4 0 0 85.71 14.29 28 52.83
Leeds	Beckett	University 590 159 91 1 0 63.60 36.40 251 42.54
Leeds	Trinity	University 81 23 15 0 0 60.53 39.47 38 46.91
Leeds,	The	University	of 1822 626 270 0 0 69.87 30.13 896 49.18
Leicester,	University	of 824 257 126 2 0 67.10 32.90 385 46.72
Lincoln,	University	of 396 99 54 0 0 64.71 35.29 153 38.64
Liverpool	Hope	University 165 65 11 0 0 85.53 14.47 76 46.06
Liverpool	Institute	of	Performing	Arts	(LIPA) 35 1 3 0 0 25.00 75.00 4 11.43
Liverpool	John	Moores	University 560 122 74 3 0 62.24 37.76 199 35.54
Liverpool	School	of	Tropical	Medicine 40 18 5 0 0 78.3 21.7 23 57.5
Liverpool,	University	of 1204 337 169 3 1 66.6 33.4 510 42.4
London	Metropolitan	University 207 61 17 1 0 78.21 21.79 79 38.16
London	School	of	Economics 605 165 39 0 0 80.88 19.12 204 33.72
London	School	of	Hygiene	and	Tropical	Medicine 335 83 44 1 0 65.35 34.65 128 38.21
London	South	Bank	University 320 76 23 0 0 76.77 23.23 99 30.94
Loughborough	University 636 175 140 0 2 55.56 44.44 317 49.84
Manchester	Metropolitan	University 840 243 91 3 0 72.75 27.25 337 40.12
Manchester,	The	University	of 2176 699 242 0 0 74.28 25.72 941 43.24
Middlesex	University 438 110 38 2 0 74.32 25.68 150 34.25
Newcastle	University 1196 378 179 2 0 67.86 32.14 559 46.74
Newman	University 106 20 12 0 0 62.50 37.50 32 30.19
Northampton,	The	University	of 252 37 17 1 0 68.52 31.48 55 21.83
Northumbria	University 690 187 85 0 0 68.75 31.25 272 39.42
Norwich	University	of	the	Arts 36 10 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 10 27.78
Nottingham	Trent	University 613 129 71 0 0 64.50 35.50 200 32.63
Nottingham,	The	University	of 1299 436 218 2 1 66.67 33.33 657 50.58
Open	University 1699 561 261 6 1 68.25 31.75 829 48.79
Oxford	Brookes	University 312 79 40 2 0 66.39 33.61 121 38.78
Oxford,	University	of 1244 413 151 0 0 73.23 26.77 564 45.34
Portsmouth,	University	of 523 113 56 0 0 66.86 33.14 169 32.31
Queen	Margaret	University 115 26 22 0 0 54.17 45.83 48 41.74
Queen	Mary,	University	of	London 854 281 85 3 0 76.78 23.22 369 43.21
Reading,	University	of 722 222 126 1 0 63.79 36.21 349 48.34
Robert	Gordon,	The	University	of 54 11 13 0 0 45.83 54.17 24 44.44
Roehampton	University 250 73 35 0 0 67.59 32.41 108 43.20
Rose	Bruford	College 35 6 4 0 0 60.00 40.00 10 28.57
Royal	Academy	of	Music 18 2 3 0 0 40.00 60.00 5 27.78
Royal	Agricultural	University 18 3 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 3 16.67
Royal	Central	School	of	Speech	and	Drama 56 13 4 0 0 76.47 23.53 17 30.36
Royal	College	of	Art 62 15 5 0 0 75.00 25.00 20 32.26
Royal	College	of	Music 18 2 3 0 0 40.00 60.00 5 27.78
Royal	Holloway,	University	of	London 510 150 53 0 0 73.89 26.11 203 39.80
Royal	Northern	College	of	Music 25 5 2 0 0 71.43 28.57 7 28.00
Royal	Veterinary	College,	University	of	London 52 7 12 0 0 36.84 63.16 19 36.54
Salford,	The	University	of 554 122 70 1 0 63.54 36.46 193 34.84
Senate	House	-	University	of	London 148 37 20 0 0 64.91 35.09 57 38.51
Sheffield	Hallam	University 804 212 139 1 0 60.40 39.60 352 43.78
Sheffield,	The	University	of 1629 564 254 0 0 68.95 31.05 818 50.21
SOAS,	University	of	London 526 172 49 0 1 77.83 22.17 222 42.21
Solent	University 234 44 20 0 0 68.75 31.25 64 27.35
South	Wales,	University	of 381 58 40 0 0 59.18 40.82 98 25.72
Southampton,	University	of 1170 366 202 1 0 64.44 35.56 569 48.63
St	Andrews,	University	of 582 215 71 0 0 75.17 24.83 286 49.14
St	George's	-	University	of	London 72 14 11 0 0 56.00 44.00 25 34.72
St	Mary's	University,	Twickenham 136 28 9 0 0 75.68 24.32 37 27.21



Staffordshire	University 214 42 29 0 0 59.15 40.85 71 33.18
Stirling,	The	University	of 347 98 62 1 0 61.25 38.75 161 46.40
Strathclyde,	University	of 625 171 114 0 0 60.00 40.00 285 45.60
Suffolk,	University	of 72 10 8 0 0 55.56 44.44 18 25.00
Sunderland,	University	of 242 39 26 0 0 60.00 40.00 65 26.86
Surrey,	University	of 317 91 47 1 0 65.94 34.06 139 43.85
Sussex,	University	of 850 276 99 1 0 73.60 26.40 376 44.24
Swansea	University 685 236 64 1 0 78.67 21.33 301 43.94
Teesside,	University	of 415 82 37 0 0 68.91 31.09 119 28.67
The	University	of	Cambridge 1308 500 128 1 0 79.62 20.38 629 48.09
The	University	of	East	Anglia 715 210 115 2 0 64.62 35.38 327 45.73
The	University	of	Essex 583 189 59 1 0 76.20 23.80 249 42.70
The	University	of	West	London 126 23 16 0 0 58.97 41.03 39 30.95
Trinity	Laban 68 18 7 0 0 72.00 28.00 25 36.76
UAL	London	College	of	Fashion 158 41 7 0 0 85.42 14.58 48 30.38
University	College	Birmingham 115 24 8 0 0 75.00 25.00 32 27.83
University	College	London 2613 841 264 3 1 76.11 23.89 1109 42.44
University	of	Bedfordshire 216 44 22 0 0 66.67 33.33 66 30.56
University	of	Brighton 658 274 89 1 0 75.48 24.52 364 55.32
University	of	Greenwich 347 85 33 1 0 72.03 27.97 119 34.29
University	of	Plymouth 472 93 77 0 0 54.71 45.29 170 36.02
University	of	St	Mark	and	St	John 62 7 5 0 0 58.33 41.67 12 19.35
University	of	the	Arts,	London 468 115 27 0 0 80.99 19.01 142 30.34
University	of	the	Creative	Arts 128 29 5 0 0 85.29 14.71 34 26.56
University	of	Wales 21 8 1 0 0 88.89 11.11 9 42.86
University	of	Wales	Trinity	Saint	David 209 49 16 1 0 75.38 24.62 66 31.58
University	of	Westminster 462 90 46 2 0 66.18 33.82 138 29.87
University	of	Wolverhampton 514 73 80 1 0 47.71 52.29 154 29.96
Warwick,	University	of 1010 261 106 1 0 71.12 28.88 368 36.44
West	of	England,	University	of	the 575 166 67 0 0 71.24 28.76 233 40.52
West	of	Scotland,	University	of	the 95 24 4 0 0 85.71 14.29 28 29.47
Winchester,	The	University	of 221 76 25 0 0 75.25 24.75 101 45.70
Worcester,	University	of 206 24 26 0 0 48.00 52.00 50 24.27
York	St	John	University 196 38 31 0 0 55.07 44.93 69 35.20
York,	University	of 923 274 140 0 0 66.18 33.82 414 44.85
Queen's	University	Belfast 918 178 74 0 0 70.63 29.37 252 27.48
St	Mary's	University	College	Belfast 32 5 1 0 0 83.33 16.67 6 18.75
Stranmillis	Univeristy	College 27 2 3 0 0 40.00 60.00 5 18.52
Ulster	University	 590 114 73 0 0 60.96 39.04 187 31.69
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Aberdeen,	The	University	of 618 187 90 1 0 67.51 32.49 278 44.98
Abertay	Dundee,	The	University	of 100 20 13 0 0 60.61 39.39 33 33.00
Aberystwyth	University 401 64 39 0 0 62.14 37.86 103 25.69
Anglia	Ruskin	University 322 79 17 0 0 82.29 17.71 96 29.81
Arts	University	Bournemouth 54 16 2 1 0 88.89 11.11 19 35.19
Aston	University 305 84 56 1 0 60.00 40.00 141 46.23
Bangor	University 416 111 45 0 0 71.15 28.85 156 37.50
Bath	Spa	University 230 78 22 0 0 78.00 22.00 100 43.48
Bath,	University	of 668 235 59 1 0 79.93 20.07 295 44.16
Birkbeck	College,	University	of	London 528 182 40 0 0 81.98 18.02 222 42.05
Birmingham,	The	University	of 1152 464 76 0 0 85.93 14.07 540 46.88
Bishop	Grosseteste	University 42 11 2 0 0 84.62 15.38 13 30.95
Bolton,	The	University	of 131 20 6 0 0 76.92 23.08 26 19.85
Bournemouth	University 362 134 27 0 0 83.23 16.77 161 44.48
Bradford,	University	of 345 113 42 0 0 72.90 27.10 155 44.93
Bristol,	University	of 1478 552 124 1 0 81.66 18.34 677 45.81
Brunel	University 371 100 29 0 0 77.52 22.48 129 34.77
Buckinghamshire	New	University 93 19 14 1 0 57.58 42.42 34 36.56
Canterbury	Christ	Church	University 361 79 19 1 0 80.61 19.39 99 27.42
Cardiff	Metropolitan	University 249 62 12 0 0 83.78 16.22 74 29.72
Cardiff	University 1369 478 125 0 0 79.27 20.73 603 44.05
Central	Lancashire,	University	of 619 212 61 1 0 77.66 22.34 274 44.26
Chester,	University	of 311 91 23 0 0 79.82 20.18 114 36.66
Chichester,	University	of 133 28 12 0 0 70.00 30.00 40 30.08
City,	University	of	London 582 213 62 0 0 77.45 22.55 275 47.25
Courtauld	Institute	of	Art 37 20 1 0 0 95.24 4.76 21 56.76
Coventry	University 547 136 27 2 0 83.44 16.56 165 30.16
Cumbria,	University	of 225 41 22 2 0 65.08 34.92 65 28.89
De	Montfort	University 497 138 39 0 0 77.97 22.03 177 35.61
Derby,	University	of 332 51 26 0 0 66.23 33.77 77 23.19
Dundee,	The	University	of 441 136 43 0 0 75.98 24.02 179 40.59
Durham	University 992 350 81 1 0 81.21 18.79 432 43.55
East	London,	University	of 302 97 10 1 0 90.65 9.35 108 35.76
Edge	Hill	University 368 70 23 1 0 75.27 24.73 94 25.54
Edinburgh	Napier	University 21 2 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 2 9.52
Edinburgh,	University	of 1877 702 130 0 0 84.38 15.63 832 44.33
Exeter,	University	of 908 315 95 0 0 76.83 23.17 410 45.15
Falmouth	University 108 28 5 0 0 84.85 15.15 33 30.56
Glasgow	Caledonian	University 274 86 13 1 0 86.87 13.13 100 36.50
Glasgow	School	of	Art 121 41 1 0 0 97.62 2.38 42 34.71
Glasgow,	University	of 1374 454 148 2 0 75.42 24.58 604 43.96
Gloucestershire,	University	of 212 55 12 0 0 82.09 17.91 67 31.60
Goldsmiths,	University	of	London 728 305 33 0 0 90.2 9.8 338 46.4
Glyndwr	University 80 7 6 0 0 53.85 46.15 13 16.25
Harper	Adams	University 84 16 8 0 0 66.67 33.33 24 28.57
Heriot-Watt	University 373 206 33 0 0 86.19 13.81 239 64.08
Hertfordshire,	University	of 526 140 33 1 0 80.92 19.08 174 33.08
Huddersfield,	The	University	of 400 157 43 1 0 78.50 21.50 201 50.25

ARE YOU PREPARED TO TAKE INDUSTRIAL ACTION CONSISTING OF ACTION 
SHORT OF STRIKE ACTION UP TO AND INCLUDING MARKING AND ASSESSMENT 
BOYCOTT?



Hull,	The	University	of 601 182 64 3 0 73.98 26.02 249 41.43
Keele	University 437 138 45 0 0 75.41 24.59 183 41.88
Kent,	The	University	of 907 312 73 2 0 81.04 18.96 387 42.67
King's	College	London 1358 467 77 3 0 85.85 14.15 547 40.28
Kingston	University 402 101 23 1 0 81.45 18.55 125 31.09
Lancaster,	University	of 795 288 69 0 0 80.67 19.33 357 44.91
Leeds	Arts	University 53 24 4 0 0 85.71 14.29 28 52.83
Leeds	Beckett	University 590 179 72 0 0 71.31 28.69 251 42.54
Leeds	Trinity	University 81 26 12 0 0 68.42 31.58 38 46.91
Leeds,	The	University	of 1822 696 200 0 0 77.68 22.32 896 49.18
Leicester,	University	of 824 293 92 0 0 76.10 23.90 385 46.72
Lincoln,	University	of 396 121 32 0 0 79.08 20.92 153 38.64
Liverpool	Hope	University 165 68 8 0 0 89.47 10.53 76 46.06
Liverpool	Institute	of	Performing	Arts	(LIPA) 35 3 1 0 0 75.00 25.00 4 11.43
Liverpool	John	Moores	University 560 151 47 1 0 76.26 23.74 199 35.54
Liverpool	School	of	Tropical	Medicine 40 21 2 0 0 91.3 8.7 23 57.5
Liverpool,	University	of 1204 382 125 3 0 75.3 24.7 510 42.4
London	Metropolitan	University 207 65 14 0 0 82.28 17.72 79 38.16
London	School	of	Economics 605 175 27 2 0 86.63 13.37 204 33.72
London	School	of	Hygiene	and	Tropical	Medicine 335 100 28 0 0 78.13 21.88 128 38.21
London	South	Bank	University 320 87 11 1 0 88.78 11.22 99 30.94
Loughborough	University 636 215 100 0 2 68.25 31.75 317 49.84
Manchester	Metropolitan	University 840 270 67 0 0 80.12 19.88 337 40.12
Manchester,	The	University	of 2176 793 146 2 0 84.45 15.55 941 43.24
Middlesex	University 438 129 21 0 0 86.00 14.00 150 34.25
Newcastle	University 1196 432 126 1 0 77.42 22.58 559 46.74
Newman	University 106 22 10 0 0 68.75 31.25 32 30.19
Northampton,	The	University	of 252 47 8 0 0 85.45 14.55 55 21.83
Northumbria	University 690 219 53 0 0 80.51 19.49 272 39.42
Norwich	University	of	the	Arts 36 9 1 0 0 90.00 10.00 10 27.78
Nottingham	Trent	University 613 155 45 0 0 77.50 22.50 200 32.63
Nottingham,	The	University	of 1299 503 150 3 1 77.03 22.97 657 50.58
Open	University 1699 670 154 4 1 81.31 18.69 829 48.79
Oxford	Brookes	University 312 90 29 2 0 75.63 24.37 121 38.78
Oxford,	University	of 1244 484 80 0 0 85.82 14.18 564 45.34
Portsmouth,	University	of 523 126 43 0 0 74.56 25.44 169 32.31
Queen	Margaret	University 115 40 8 0 0 83.33 16.67 48 41.74
Queen	Mary,	University	of	London 854 318 51 0 0 86.18 13.82 369 43.21
Reading,	University	of 722 269 78 2 0 77.52 22.48 349 48.34
Robert	Gordon,	The	University	of 54 12 12 0 0 50.00 50.00 24 44.44
Roehampton	University 250 94 14 0 0 87.04 12.96 108 43.20
Rose	Bruford	College 35 8 2 0 0 80.00 20.00 10 28.57
Royal	Academy	of	Music 18 1 4 0 0 20.00 80.00 5 27.78
Royal	Agricultural	University 18 3 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 3 16.67
Royal	Central	School	of	Speech	and	Drama 56 15 2 0 0 88.24 11.76 17 30.36
Royal	College	of	Art 62 17 3 0 0 85.00 15.00 20 32.26
Royal	College	of	Music 18 3 2 0 0 60.00 40.00 5 27.78
Royal	Holloway,	University	of	London 510 159 44 0 0 78.33 21.67 203 39.80
Royal	Northern	College	of	Music 25 7 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 7 28.00
Royal	Veterinary	College,	University	of	London 52 15 4 0 0 78.95 21.05 19 36.54
Salford,	The	University	of 554 135 57 1 0 70.31 29.69 193 34.84
Senate	House	-	University	of	London 148 46 11 0 0 80.70 19.30 57 38.51
Sheffield	Hallam	University 804 268 84 0 0 76.14 23.86 352 43.78
Sheffield,	The	University	of 1629 636 181 1 0 77.85 22.15 818 50.21
SOAS,	University	of	London 526 184 36 1 1 83.64 16.36 222 42.21
Solent	University 234 54 9 1 0 85.71 14.29 64 27.35
South	Wales,	University	of 381 69 29 0 0 70.41 29.59 98 25.72
Southampton,	University	of 1170 444 125 0 0 78.03 21.97 569 48.63
St	Andrews,	University	of 582 235 51 0 0 82.17 17.83 286 49.14
St	George's	-	University	of	London 72 17 8 0 0 68.00 32.00 25 34.72



St	Mary's	University,	Twickenham 136 32 5 0 0 86.49 13.51 37 27.21
Staffordshire	University 214 49 22 0 0 69.01 30.99 71 33.18
Stirling,	The	University	of 347 107 53 1 0 66.88 33.13 161 46.40
Strathclyde,	University	of 625 203 82 0 0 71.23 28.77 285 45.60
Suffolk,	University	of 72 13 5 0 0 72.22 27.78 18 25.00
Sunderland,	University	of 242 44 21 0 0 67.69 32.31 65 26.86
Surrey,	University	of 317 115 24 0 0 82.73 17.27 139 43.85
Sussex,	University	of 850 296 79 1 0 78.93 21.07 376 44.24
Swansea	University 685 263 36 2 0 87.96 12.04 301 43.94
Teesside,	University	of 415 98 20 1 0 83.05 16.95 119 28.67
The	University	of	Cambridge 1308 556 73 0 0 88.39 11.61 629 48.09
The	University	of	East	Anglia 715 241 84 2 0 74.15 25.85 327 45.73
The	University	of	Essex 583 205 44 0 0 82.30 17.70 249 42.70
The	University	of	West	London 126 34 5 0 0 87.18 12.82 39 30.95
Trinity	Laban 68 19 6 0 0 76.00 24.00 25 36.76
UAL	London	College	of	Fashion 158 43 5 0 0 89.58 10.42 48 30.38
University	College	Birmingham 115 28 4 0 0 87.50 12.50 32 27.83
University	College	London 2613 936 170 2 1 84.63 15.37 1109 42.44
University	of	Bedfordshire 216 55 11 0 0 83.33 16.67 66 30.56
University	of	Brighton 658 312 52 0 0 85.71 14.29 364 55.32
University	of	Greenwich 347 98 21 0 0 82.35 17.65 119 34.29
University	of	Plymouth 472 117 50 3 0 70.06 29.94 170 36.02
University	of	St	Mark	and	St	John 62 10 2 0 0 83.33 16.67 12 19.35
University	of	the	Arts,	London 468 126 15 1 0 89.36 10.64 142 30.34
University	of	the	Creative	Arts 128 33 1 0 0 97.06 2.94 34 26.56
University	of	Wales 21 8 0 1 0 100.00 0.00 9 42.86
University	of	Wales	Trinity	Saint	David 209 53 12 1 0 81.54 18.46 66 31.58
University	of	Westminster 462 103 35 0 0 74.64 25.36 138 29.87
University	of	Wolverhampton 514 103 50 1 0 67.32 32.68 154 29.96
Warwick,	University	of 1010 295 72 1 0 80.38 19.62 368 36.44
West	of	England,	University	of	the 575 189 43 1 0 81.47 18.53 233 40.52
West	of	Scotland,	University	of	the 95 26 2 0 0 92.86 7.14 28 29.47
Winchester,	The	University	of 221 85 16 0 0 84.16 15.84 101 45.70
Worcester,	University	of 206 39 11 0 0 78.00 22.00 50 24.27
York	St	John	University 196 44 25 0 0 63.77 36.23 69 35.20
York,	University	of 923 319 95 0 0 77.05 22.95 414 44.85
Queen's	University	Belfast 918 204 47 1 0 81.27 18.73 252 27.48
St	Mary's	University	College	Belfast 32 5 1 0 0 83.33 16.67 6 18.75
Stranmillis	Univeristy	College 27 3 2 0 0 60.00 40.00 5 18.52
Ulster	University	 590 143 44 0 0 76.47 23.53 187 31.69


